PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shriprakash Dhar DWIVEDI	05/02/2009
Dhimant Jasubhai PATEL	05/02/2009
Kishor Maneklal VINCHHI	05/08/2009
Mahesh Laljibha RUPAPARA	05/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadila Healthcare Limited	
Street Address:	Satellite Cross Roads	
Internal Address:	Zydus Tower	
City:	Ahmedabad, Gujarat	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	380 015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12359467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-808-5500

Email: PATENTMAIL@IPHORGAN.NET

Correspondent Name: IPHORGAN, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1130 LAKE COOK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

500865701

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SUB 0021 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vangelis Economou

PATENT

REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0093

OF \$40.00 12358467

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 12/359,467

Filed: January 26, 2009

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Cadlia Healthcare Limited, an Indian Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at Zydus Tower, Satellite Cross Roads, Ahmedabad - 380 015 Gujarat, INDIA, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF, AMORPHOUS ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM, and which has been accorded Serial No. 12/359,467 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

02.05. 2009	S. P.D. Dwiredi	
(Date)	DWIVEDI, Shriprakash Dhar	
02.05.2009 (Date)	PATEL, Dhimant Jasubhai	
(Date)	VINCHHI, Kishor Maneklal	·
11.05.2009 (Date)	RUPAPARA, Mahesh Laljibha	
WITNESSES: Name: Mahash S. Para	Name: FR. D. S. Chi him	11.05.09 Date:

PATENT REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 12/359,467

Filed: January 26, 2009

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to Cadila Healthcare Limited, an Indian Limited Liability Company, having a principal place of business at Zydus Tower, Satellite Cross Roads, Ahmedabad - 380 015 Gujarat, INDIA, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF AMORPHOUS ATORVASTATIN CALCIUM, and which has been accorded Serial No. 12/359,467 by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or Improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

(Date)	S. P. D. Dwivedi DWIVEDI, Shriprakash Dhar	
02.05.2009 (Date)	PATEL, Dhimant Jasubhal	
OR 05 2009 (Date)	VINCHHI, Kishor Maneklal	-
(Date)	RUPAPARA, Mahesh Laljibha	
WITNESSES:		
Name:	Name:	Date:

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022716 FRAME: 0096